
$1,225,000 - 6553 Needham Lane, Austin
MLS® #6785632 

$1,225,000
5 Bedroom, 4.00 Bathroom, 3,590 sqft
Residential on 0.23 Acres

Circle C Ranch Ph B Sec 02, Austin, TX

6553 Needham is a stunningly renovated 5-BR
home situated on a coveted 0.23 acre corner
lot along a quiet and tree-lined street. A bright
and open two-story floor plan is complemented
by a spacious screened-in patio suited for both
entertaining and comfortable daily living. A
comprehensive renovation of the entire first
floor (2020) enhanced the space with multiple
luxurious lighting fixtures, seamless flow from
room to room, and a multitude of modern,
personalized, and practical design elements.
Tucked amongst trails, parks, and greenbelts
in Southwest Austin, Circle C Ranch is a highly
sought-after and family-friendly community
with top schools. Easy access to major
thoroughfares with direct commutes to
downtown and airport.

Built in 1988

Essential Information

MLS® # 6785632

Price $1,225,000

Bedrooms 5

Bathrooms 4.00

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,590

Acres 0.23

Year Built 1988

Type Residential



Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 6553 Needham Lane

Area SWW

Subdivision Circle C Ranch Ph B Sec 02

City Austin

County Travis

State TX

Zip Code 78739

Amenities

Utilities Cable Available, Electricity Connected, Natural Gas Connected

Features Common Grounds/Area, Community Mailbox, Curbs, Internet Access,
Playground, Pool, Sidewalks, Trails/Paths, Golf

Parking Driveway, Garage Faces Front, Garage, Garage Door Opener, Off
Street

Garage Spaces 3

Garages Garage Door Opener

View None

Waterfront None

Interior

Interior Tile, Vinyl, Wood

Appliances Built-In Electric Oven, Dishwasher, Exhaust Fan, Electric Water Heater,
Disposal, Microwave, Built-In Gas Range

Heating Central

# of Stories 2

Stories Two

Exterior

Exterior Features Exterior Steps, Lighting, Playground, Private Yard, Rain Gutters, Dog
Run, Outdoor Grill

Lot Description Back Yard, Corner Lot, Front Yard, Sprinklers In Front, Level, Sprinklers
Automatic, Trees Medium Size

Roof Asphalt, Shingle

Construction Brick Veneer, Masonry

Foundation Slab



School Information

District Austin ISD

Elementary Kiker

Middle Gorzycki

High Bowie

Additional Information

Date Listed September 13th, 2025

Days on Market 31

Listing Details

Listing Office Skout Real Estate
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